DATA SHEET
Tyco Park | Grimshaw Lane | Newton Heath | Manchester |  M40 2WL | Tel: +44 (0) 161 259 4000 | www.skum.com
© 2019 Johnson Controls. All rights reserved. All specifications and other information shown were current as of document
revision date and are subject to change without notice. | Form No. FDS-2016046-03
Inline Inductor
MI-25, 25/40, 40, 50, and 65
Description
The stationary inline inductor injects foam liquid into a

MI-25 P
2,000
Ordering Information (Continued)
Performance Data
MI-25 and MI-25/40 MI-40, MI-50, and MI-65
Water capacity at 16 bar (232 psi) Maximum 500 Lpm (132 gpm) Maximum 1,450 Lpm (383 gpm)
Total capacity for 6% induction Maximum 250 Lpm (66 gpm) Maximum 725 Lpm (192 gpm) for MI-50
Working pressure Maximum 16 bar (232 psi) Maximum 16 bar (232 psi)
Proportioning Maximum 6% Maximum 6%
Pressure drop Approximately 35% of inlet pressure Approximately 35% of inlet pressure
MI-25 MI-25/40 MI-40 MI-50 MI-65
Connection: Water Male 1 in. BSP 40 DIN PN 16 or
1 1/2 in. ANSI 150 lb
Female 1 1/2 in 50 DIN PN 16 or
2 in. ANSI 150 lb
65 DIN PN 16 or
2 1/2 in. ANSI 150 lb
Connection: Foam Female 1/2 in. BSP Female 1/2 in. BSP Female 1 in. BSP Female 1 in. BSP Female 1 in. BSP
Weight 2.6 kg (5.7 lb) 7.0 kg (15.4 lb) 5.5 kg (12.1 kg) 7.0 kg (15.4 lb) 13.0 kg (28.6 lb)
Material: Body Brass Brass Brass Brass Brass
Material: Flange Galvanized steel Galvanized steel Galvanized steel Galvanized steel Galvanized steel
Inlcuded Foam concentrate
check valve
Foam concentrate
check valve
Foam concentrate
check valve
Foam concentrate
check valve
Foam concentrate
check valve
Optional Foam concentrate
suction hose
Foam concentrate
suction hose
Foam concentrate
suction hose
Foam concentrate
suction hose
Foam concentrate
suction hose
1 bar = 0.1 MPa = 14.5 psi
Solution
A
B
Water
C
Foam concentrate For dimensions A, B, and C, see the tables in Ordering Information
Part No. Description
Dimension - mm (in.)
A B C
121102505 MI-25 F 159 (6.3) 97 (3.8) 30 (1.2)
121102422 MI-25 F 3% or 6% 163 (6.4) 155 (6.1) 27 (1.1)
121102519 MI-25/40 F DIN 220 (8.7) 100 (3.9) 58 (2.3)
121102630 MI-25/40 F ANSI 220 (8.7) 100 (3.9) 58 (2.3)
121102533 MI-25/50 F DIN 225 (8.9) 100 (3.9) 60 (2.4)
121105637 MI-25/50 F ANSI 225 (8.9) 100 (3.9) 60 (2.4)
121102512 MI-25/F 2 in.
BSP male
220 (8.7) 90 (3.5) 56 (2.2)
121102402 MI-25/P, c/w
suction hose and
tube, > in., 1.5 m
163 (6.4) – –
121304100 MI-40 F BSP 218 (8.6) 123 (4.8) 43 (1.7)